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6 . 2 2 H o s p i t a l s e p a r a t i o n s p e r 1 0 0 , 0 0 0 populat ion, b y d i a g n o s t i c c a t e g o r y and a g e group, 1969* 

Diagnostic category^ Under 15 15-24 25-44 45-64 65 + Total 

Infective and parasitic diseases 
Neoplasms 
Endocrine, nutrit ional, and metabolic diseases 
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming 

organs 
Mental disorders 
Diseases of the nervous system 

and sense organs 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system 
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth 

and the puerperium 
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue 
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system 

and connective tissue 
Congenital anomalies 
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 
Accidents, poisonings, and violence 

(nature of injury) 
Supplementary classifications 
All causes 

834 
127 
159 

196 
94 

688 
128 

4 ,756 
921 
504 

15 
318 

165 
368 
412 

1,235 
53 

295 
249 
146 

74 
461 

284 
164 

1,272 
1,345 
1,071 

12,291 
342 

343 
133 
342 

1,721 
112 

237 
780 
236 

59 
845 

402 
845 
928 

1,978 
2 ,134 

9 ,920 
258 

680 
89 

411 

1,327 
201 

10,966 14,432 16,337 

258 
1,743 

579 

too 
909 

735 
2 ,930 
1,463 
3,099 
2 ,140 

80 
291 

1,138 
73 

531 

1,421 
214 

7,663 

466 
3,299 
1,140 

326 
607 

1,625 
8,709 
3,126 
3,952 
2,471 

393 

1,277 
54 

790 

2 ,446 
620 

31,300 

454 
855 
329 

133 
537 

626 
1,495 
2 ,443 
1,896 
1,467 

4 ,680 
308 

591 
178 
451 

1,474 
174 

15,741 

' Excludes newborn and data for the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories. 
2 See footnote to Table 6.21. 

6.23 Separated cases and operations in general and allied special hospitals, by age group, 1969 
Item 

All separated cases 
Cases 
Days in hospital 
Av. days per case 
Separated cases undergoing surgery 
Cases (primary operations) 
Days in hospital 
Av. days per case 
Rate per 100,000 populat ion 
All separated cases 
All operated cases 
Days of all separated cases 
Days of all operated cases 
Population^ 

N o . 

N o . 

Under 15' 

1,084,095 
7,675,237 

7 .1 

315,098 
1,661,453 

5 .3 

16,664 
4 ,843 

117,975 
25,538 

6 ,505,800 

15-24 

543,525 
3 ,695,607 

6.8 

307,885 
1,986,941 

6 .5 

14,432 
8,175 

98,128 
52,759 

3 ,766,100 

25-44 

860,550 
7 ,397 ,329 

8.6 

452,137 
3 ,887,273 

8 .6 

16,337 
8,584 

140,433 
73,797 

5 ,267,500 

45-64 

678,631 
9 ,772 ,817 

14.4 

318,560 
4 ,272 ,665 

13.4 

17,663 
8,291 

254,361 
111,207 

3 ,842,100 

65 -H 

512,514 
13,322,009 

26 .0 

165,107 
3 ,418,434 

20 .7 

31,300 
10,083 

813,607 
208,772 

1,637,400 

Total 

3 ,679,315 
41 ,862 ,999 

11.4 

1,558,787 
15,226,766 

9 .8 

17,505 
7,416 

199,168 
72,443 

21 ,018 ,900 

1 Includes newborn cases plus cases under one year of age. 
2 Estimate of June 1, 1969, exclusive of the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories. 

6.24 Primary operations in general and allied special hospitals, by age group and by sex, 1969^ 
Operation 

Neurosurgery 

Ophthalmology 

Otorhinolaryngology 

Thyroid, parathyroid and adrenals 

Vascular and cardiac surgery 

Thoracic surgery 

Abdominal surgery 

Proctological surgery 

Urological surgery 

Breast surgery 

Gynecological surgery 
Obstetrical procedures 
Orthopedic surgery 

Plastic surgery 

Oral and maxillofacial surgery 

Dental surgery 

Biopsy 

Diagnostic endoscopy 

Diagnostic radiography 

M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
F 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 

Under 15^ 

1,426 
906 

7,799 
6,950 

82,933 
77,651 

266 
268 

1,562 
1,441 

365 
353 

23,585 
11,974 

787 
578 

14,888 
3,332 

143 
152 
804 
210 

17,692 
11,977 
10,323 
7,478 
1,279 

983 
4 ,146 
4,557 

963 
681 

3,003 
3,558 
2,589 
2,975 

15-24 

1,060 
610 

1,784 
1,462 

15,809 
20,388 

132 
471 
823 

1,079 
480 
202 

12,558 
15,890 
3,528 
2,811 
3,828 
1,294 

262 
2,072 

45,682 
106,887 

19,146 
8,675 
8,672 
5,431 
1,482 

700 
4 ,185 
5,575 

682 
1,565 
1,313 
2,041 
1,752 
2,508 

2 5 ^ 4 

2,481 
1,755 
2,552 
1,961 

14,343 
12,795 

352 
1,617 
2,889 

10,631 
941 
577 

24,771 
32,385 

9,809 
6,729 
1,444 
4 ,070 

216 
7,135 

80,953 
114,324 
26,361 
14,332 

8,556 
6,853 
1,658 

879 
4,038 
5,458 
1,740 
5,639 
4 ,932 
5,897 
5,405 
5,732 

45-64 

3,170 
2 ,356 
5,040 
4 ,897 
7,097 
5,935 

342 
1,756 
7,096 
9,157 
1,907 

981 
35,435 
33,123 

7,353 
5,449 

14,869 
4 ,865 

293 
6,896 

46,369 
791 

19,894 
20,003 

6,737 
6,198 

979 
740 

2,568 
2,943 
4 ,141 
5,688 
9 ,852 
6,997 
8,099 
6,069 

65 + 

1,388 
942 

6,717 
9 ,447 
2,088 
1,440 

94 
363 

3,218 
2,328 
1,094 

671 
18,186 
15,130 
2,078 
1,649 

21,962 
2,869 

186 
2,167 
8,176 

— 7,335 
14,822 

3,137 
3,270 

414 
344 
664 
652 

3,743 
2,528 
8,349 
4 ,861 
4 ,155 
3,068 

Total 

9 ,525 
6,569 

23,892 
24,717 

122,270 
118,209 

1,186 
4 ,475 

15,588 
24,636 

4 ,787 
2 ,784 

114,535 
108,502 
23,555 
17,216 
62,991 
16,430 

1,100 
18,422 

181,984 
222,212 

90,428 
69,809 
37,425 
29,230 

5,812 
3,646 

15,601 
19,185 
11,269 
16,101 
27,449 
23,354 
22,000 
20,352 


